

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2147/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in WP No. 5471/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MODERN EDUCATION SOCIETY, SANGLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th January, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in the instant matter. All the Respondents are represented by Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate and she has filed common Counter Affidavits on behalf of the said Respondents which has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit along with application for permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit which has been registered as I.A. No. 3 and has already been included in the paper books along with Rejoinder Affidavit.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th April, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Seen the office report dated 29th April, 2010.

Rejoinder Affidavit, as filed as accepted.

Since the matter is otherwise ready, let it be listed for final disposal in the month of August, 2010."

Contd....2-

-2-

It is further submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has filed application for directions which has been registered as I.A. No. 4 and has already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR